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AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY

JUNE 23, 2020

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. ROLL CALL
3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - JUNE 9, 2020
5—PROCLAMAHON
6—CLAIMS
7. QUOTE/BID OPENING
e SECOND FLOOR OFFICE CHAIRS
8. PUBLIC BUSINESS: YOUNG’S MASONARY — REQUST PERMISSION TO
CLOSE SIDEWALK AND USE TWO PARING SPACES AT 502 JACKSON
STREET (HATFIELD & PETER) STARTING JULY 15" FOR WORK ON THE
BUILDING
9. PUBLIC BUSINESS: BRAD ECKERLE - APPROVAL OF PLATS
e TIMBER CREEK IIl PLAT — MAJOR PLAT — RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
EASEMENT DEDICATIONS
e BOOGIE WAY — MINOR PLAT — EASEMENT DEDICATION
10. PUBLIC BUSINESS: DAN HOFFMAN - REQUEST PERMISSION TO USE THE
SOUTH DRIVE FOR THE HABIG CENTER FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR
THE EMPTY LOT IMMEDIATELY SOUTH OF THE HABIG CENTER
11. PUBLIC BUSINESS: ABBIE RUMBACH (ONE-DC)— REQUEST PERMISSION

TO USE SCHROEDER COMPLEX FOR PRIDE BLOCK PARTY AND
BLOCKBUSTERS ON JULY 17™ FROM 4PM-12AM AT SCHROEDER
SPORTS COMPLEX PARKING LOTS



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT
e REQUEST APPROVAL FOR MANSON POTEET TO START ON
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24™

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT
e CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
e REQUEST TO MOVE OLD SURVIVAIR AIR PACKS TO SURPLUS
o ASSETS NUMBERS 101650-101655; 101659-101686
e 4™ OF JULY FIREWORKS REMINDER

CALE KNIES
e ANNUAL FIRE ALARM SERVICES

CHAD HURM

JEFF THEISING

DARLA BLAZEY
e INTRODUCE SUMMER INTERN
e SWEET GUM ENCROACHMENT
e DOWNTOWN CHOWDOWN — TIME CHANGE 4-8PM

RENEE KABRICK
e INTRODUCE SUMMER INTERN
e TELECOMCARE AGREEMENT 2020-2021
e APPROVAL OF THE AGREEMENT FOR THE COVID-19 TESTING
CENTER

ALLEN SEIFERT

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



