AGENDA REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY JUNE 23, 2020

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION		
			1.	CALL TO ORDER
			2.	ROLL CALL
			3.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
			4.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES – JUNE 9, 2020
			5. –	PROCLAMATION
			6.	
		Х	7.	QUOTE/BID OPENING • SECOND FLOOR OFFICE CHAIRS
	х	X	8.	PUBLIC BUSINESS: YOUNG'S MASONARY – REQUST PERMISSION TO CLOSE SIDEWALK AND USE TWO PARING SPACES AT 502 JACKSON STREET (HATFIELD & PETER) STARTING JULY 1 ST FOR WORK ON THE BUILDING
	Х	Х	9.	 PUBLIC BUSINESS: BRAD ECKERLE - APPROVAL OF PLATS TIMBER CREEK III PLAT – MAJOR PLAT – RIGHT-OF-WAY AND EASEMENT DEDICATIONS BOOGIE WAY – MINOR PLAT – EASEMENT DEDICATION
	Х	X	10.	PUBLIC BUSINESS: DAN HOFFMAN - REQUEST PERMISSION TO USE THE SOUTH DRIVE FOR THE HABIG CENTER FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE EMPTY LOT IMMEDIATELY SOUTH OF THE HABIG CENTER
	Х	X	11.	PUBLIC BUSINESS: ABBIE RUMBACH (ONE-DC)— REQUEST PERMISSION TO USE SCHROEDER COMPLEX FOR PRIDE BLOCK PARTY AND BLOCKBUSTERS ON JULY 17 TH FROM 4PM-12AM AT SCHROEDER SPORTS COMPLEX PARKING LOTS

Х	X	12.	 CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT REQUEST APPROVAL FOR MANSON POTEET TO START ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24TH
	X	13.	CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG • FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT • CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT • REQUEST TO MOVE OLD SURVIVAIR AIR PACKS TO SURPLUS ○ ASSETS NUMBERS 101650-101655; 101659-101686 • 4 TH OF JULY FIREWORKS REMINDER
		14.	CALE KNIES • ANNUAL FIRE ALARM SERVICES
		15.	CHAD HURM
		16.	JEFF THEISING
	Х	17.	 DARLA BLAZEY INTRODUCE SUMMER INTERN SWEET GUM ENCROACHMENT DOWNTOWN CHOWDOWN – TIME CHANGE 4-8PM
	Х	18.	RENEE KABRICK • INTRODUCE SUMMER INTERN • TELECOMCARE AGREEMENT 2020-2021 • APPROVAL OF THE AGREEMENT FOR THE COVID-19 TESTING CENTER
		19.	ALLEN SEIFERT
		20.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE
	X	21.	ADJOURNMENT